H13SRA-TF
H13SRA-F
ENGLISH
繁體中文
简体中文
日本語
한국어
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Equipment name
Type designation (Type)
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
Declaration of the Presence Condition of the Restricted Substances Marking
Note 1：“Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the
reference percentage value of presence condition.
Note 2：“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
Note 3：The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
AMI BIOS POST Codes
About AMI BIOS POST Codes
The table below lists some of AMI BIOS POST codes for this motherboard. For more information, refer to https://www.
supermicro.com/manuals/other/AMI_AptioV_BIOS_POST_Codes_for_SM_Motherboards.pdf.
Code Description
0x32 CPU post-memory initialization is started
0x55 No Memory detected or memory failed
0x63 CPU DXE initialization is started
0x69 North Bridge DXE initialization is started
0x70 South Bridge DXE initialization is started
0x92 PCI Bus initialization is started
0x99 Super IO Initialization
0x9A USB initialization is started
0xA0 IDE initialization is started
0xA9 Boot into BIOS setup menu
0xB4 USB hot plug
0xD6 No console output devices are found
0xD7 No console input devices are found
0xF2 Recovery process started
0xF9 Recovery capsule is not found
             H13SRA-TF/H13SRA-F QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE BIOS POST Codes
M.2 Device Installation
M.2 Device Installation              H13SRA-TF/H13SRA-F QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
Note : It is strongly recommended that you install a heatsink on the M.2 device or use a M.2 device
with a built-in heatsink.
This motherboard has two M.2 M-key sockets that support the 2280 and 22110 M.2 devices.
One standoff and a screw are pre-installed into the position of each 22110 mounting hole.
Refer to the illustration below for the locations of M.2 sockets and mounting holes. Follow the
steps on the next two pages to install the M.2 device.
BMC
LAN
CTRL
DESIGNED IN USA
H13SRA-TF
REV:1.01
PCIe 4.0 X4
M.2-C2
M.2-C1
PCIe 4.0 X4
22110
2280
2280 M.2 Device Installation
             H13SRA-TF/H13SRA-F QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE 2280 M.2 Device Installation
1.	 Locate the pre-installed standoff and
screw. Remove the screw and set it
aside.
2. Using a hex socket screwdriver, remove
and then reinstall the standoff to the posi-
tion of the 2280 mounting hole.
3. Insert the M.2 device into the M.2 socket
at a 30-degree angle and press it down.
4. Tighten the screw to secure the M.2 device
into place. Do not overtighten so as to
avoid damaging the M.2 device.
22110 M.2 Device Installation
             H13SRA-TF/H13SRA-F QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE 22110 M.2 Device Installation
1. Locate the pre-installed screw. Remove
the screw and set it aside.
2. Insert the M.2 device into the M.2 socket
at a 30-degree angle and press it down.
3. Tighten the screw to secure the M.2 device
into place. Do not overtighten so as to
avoid damaging the M.2 device.